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Ascension Island’s PTA AGM is due to be held on Wednesday 9 October 2019 at 6pm at Two Boats Club.
All current members of the PTA are invited to attend and new members are encouraged to come along if
they would like to be part of this invaluable committee.

The purposes of the AGM are the following:

* To confirm the minutes of the previous AGM and address matters arising

* Receive the Chairperson’s and Treasurer’s reports

* Receive a feedback report from Two Boats School on monies spent

* Discuss and determine any issues of policy and deal with any other business
* Dissolve the existing committee and elect a new executive committee

That’s the business side dealt with but we still need you! There will be a variety of positions available on
the executive committee plus openings for PTA members and class reps — for those who simply wish to
help out. The PTA’s heart is solely about the children of Two Boats School and providing them with
equipment, support, funding for events and other projects. This past year, we have been very successful in
raising funds thanks to the generous support of parents, carers and relatives and the wider ASI community.
This is a rewarding opportunity to contribute to the community so please do come along and support our
ASI kids! For more information about the AGM, PTA and how you can get involved please contact any
member of the executive committee below. We look forward to seeing you there! Hillary, Acting Chair

NAME EMAIL TELNO ROLE

Carol Fuller carol@atlantis.co.ac 64566 ClassRep 5 &6

Casey Lawrence casey.lawrence@ascension.gov.ac 64470 Class Rep EYFS

Celia Reynolds celia.reynolds@tbschool.edu.ac 64459 Vice Chair
45650

Colin Duncan colin.duncan@tbschool.edu.ac 64452 Teacher Rep

colindunc@atlantis.co.ac

Debbie Augustus GDA.augustus@atlantis.co.ac 66128 Class Rep Key Stage 4
Geita Leo-Crowie geita95leo@aol.co.uk 64493 (H) Secretary

66865 (W)
Hillary Price hillaryp59@gmail.com 64641 Acting Chair

Class Rep Key Stage 3

Kayla Fowler kay26589@atlantis.co.ac 64413 Treasurer

Ruth Halden ruthnbernera@gmail.com 64557 Teacher Rep
Shirelle Reynolds-Lawrence ian.shirelle@atlantis.co.ac 64490 ClassRep3 &4
Spud spud.elaine@atlantis.co.ac 66251 ClassRep1 &2




